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November

2023

e QOctober was a blast! Thanksgiving fun and Halloween
excitement! 4

o November brings an end to our raffle fundraiser, community /
engagement for our new school and much more

o Please stay tuned to our facebook page for updates on things '/e
happening at OAP! v

»

What's happening at 0AP?

e Drop off time JK-3: Doors open at 8:35, class starts at
845

e Pick-up time JK: Please have students picked up by
316

e Pick-up time K-3: Students will be brought to the front
of the building at 3:15

e Please send students with enough lunch and snacks
forthe day.

e Hot Lunch order forms have gone home. I will attach
the calendar to this newsletter.

e Report cards will be going home in early
December.

e Next School Council Meeting is Wednesday,
November 29 at 7pm. You are welcome to join in
person or virtually. Email kim.caron@ngps.ca for
the link
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Upcoming events:

e Nov 9-13: No School Oct 11 Photo
Retakes

¢ Nov 16: New School Community
Engagement

o Nov 77: Raffle fundraiser ends

e Nov 28: Book awards assembly
at 2:10pm

AS THE WEATHER GETS
COLDER PLEASE MAKE
SURE CHILDREN ARE
DRESSED
APPROPRIATELY TO GO

OUTSIDE TWICE A DAY

Stay in touch :

Please allow for 24 hours for a response.

e kim.caron@ngps.ca
e (780)524-3144
www.0apschool.ca

A big thank you to PEMBINNNY for donating to our snack and hot lunch program

and to the following for donating hot lunches:
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COMMUNITY ROUNDTABLE

Please join us to
discuss ideas
around the new
K-12 school
coming to
Valleyview.

> Movember 16, 2023
* 6:30 PM
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Contact your teacher or stop by the school if you require a new form

Green days- sponsored

Yellow days- parent paid $6 each

Forms must be returned with payment by November 14

November 2023
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4
5 6 10 1
12 13 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Mac & Cheese
26 27 28 29 30
Beef on a Bun
December 2023
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2
3 a 5 6 7 8 9
Chicken Fingers
10 1 12 13 14 15 16
Hamburgers

17

18

19

24

25

26

27

-21

22

23

28

29

30

31




January 2024

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

10
Pulled Pork
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Chicken Fingers
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40 for $100
15 for $50
5 for $20

1 for $10

https://www.rafflebox.ca/raffle/oap
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